TOC Bookmark
Standards-based cylinder DSNA
Characteristics
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data – Modular product system
Accessories
Rod eye DARC-C7B
Rod eye DARC-C7
Pivot pin DADG-B-C7
Self-aligning rod coupler DARP-C7
Sensor bracket SAMH-FC-SH
Proximity switch SDBF
Seal set
Standards-based cylinder DSNA
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/01
Standards-based cylinder DSNA
Characteristics
At a glance
• Double-acting standards-based cylinder
• With one-ended or through piston rod
• With adjustable cushioning at both ends
• Numerous mounting options
• The variants can be configured according to individual needs using a modular product system
System of units Piston rod type
[N] Imperial [ ] At one end
• The piston rod can be used for connection at one end of the
standards-based cylinder
Piston rod type Cushioning
[T] Through piston rod [PPV] Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
• The piston rod can be used for connection at both ends of the
standards-based cylinder
• Identical forces in forward and return stroke
Position sensing Standard
[A] For proximity switch [N5] Conforms to ANSI/NFPA
• The standards-based cylinder conforms to ANSI/NFPA standards
T3.6.7 R3-2009 T3, Section 8.3 "Pneumatic cylinders"
Type of mounting Type of mounting
[MF1] Flange plate, bearing cap [MF2] Flange plate, end cap
Type of mounting Type of mounting
[MP1] Swivel bearing [MP2] Swivel mounting
• Cannot be combined with through piston rod • Cannot be combined with through piston rod
Type of mounting Type of mounting
[MS1] Foot mounting [MS4] Direct mounting
NEW
Characteristics
32020/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinder DSNA
Type codes
H- - Note
The strokes are available in increments of 0.25 inches
NEW
Type codes
001 Type
DSNA Standards-based cylinder DSNA
002 System of units
N Imperial
003 Piston diameter
1 1/2" 1 1/2"
2" 2"
2 1/2" 2 1/2"
3 1/4" 3 1/4"
4" 4"
004 Stroke
0,25" ... 20" 0,25" ... 20"
005 Piston rod type
– At one end
T Through piston rod
006 Cushioning
PPV Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends